§§ .

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING
AND REHABILITATION

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION

500 EAST THIRD STREET

CARSON CITY, NV 89713-0030

I hereby affirm that this document does not contain any personal
information about person or persons.

Lo

Signed y
Print nameél/e /8/ Scott Bennett / Co//QC‘IZ 205

JUDGMENT

SERGIO DELGADILLO,

DOING BUSINESS AS

PROMEX PRECISION,
Defendant

153086.00

0762416
04/22/2010 10:05 AM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
STATE OF NEVADA

Douglas County - WV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 6 Fee: 0.00
BK-(0410 PG- 4042 RPTT: 0.00

0 0 A O

Recorder's Use Only

This being a civil action on behalf of the State of Nevada, no fees are to be charged or paid in connection

herewith




{0} 4526

o <IN N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

it

NI s g

Pame: 2 Of 6 04/22/2010

+ APR 21 24 HI0APR 21 AMII: 59

Dept
DOUGLAS Coun :
DJSTR!CL)EFCOUST}‘JF ép TE DLEHJ?AN
K.
MMLFERT | ocrury
IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE
OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
STATE OF NEVADA,

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING
& REHABILITATION,
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION,

Plaintilf,

¥S.

JUDGMENT

SERGIO DELGADILLQ,
DOING BUSINESS AS
PROMEX PRECISION,
Defendant.
/

THIS MATTER having come on in accordance with the provisions of Section 612.630, Nevada

Revised Statutes. by way of a Certificate of Judgment filed herein on /\{ (9[ !M , and appearing
from the record that the defendant, Sergio Delgadillo. doing business as Promex Precision, sce attached
Alfidavit of Debtor Information teferred hereto as Exhibit A, was given notice of more than fifteen (15)
days prior o this proceeding, by certificd mail addressed 10 the last known place ol busincss, as appcars
more [ully [tom the Affidavit of Scott Bennelt, on file herein, and that said Sergio Delgadillo, doing
business as Promex Precision, was an employer as defined in Chapter 612, Nevada Revised Statutes,
and is indebted t0 the Employment Sceurity Division ol the State ol Nevada for contributions o the
Nevada Unemployment Compensation Fund, and interest and forleit thereon, and contributions o the

Claimant Employment Fund, in the tolal amount of One Thousand One Hundred Elcven and 33/100

Page 1 of 2




P

e -1 N L

iy 4506 «ERne

[N 267 45as

0762416 Pace: 3 Of 6 04/22/2010

Dollars ($1,111.33); and it further appearing that the catry of Judgment herein s mandatory and
required by Statule

NOW, THEREFORE, judgment is hercby awarded 1o plaintiff, STATE OF NEVADA,
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION, against the defendant, Sergio Delgadillo, doing business as
Promex Precision, in the sum of One Thousand One Hundred Eleven and 33/100 Dollars (FL111.33),
with interest thereon at the legal rate in accordance with the provisions-of the aforesaid Chapier 012,

Nevada Revised Statules.,

DONE ai MINDEN, NEVADA. this_oZ [ day o

n. WILTERT
Clerk of the Ninth

Judicial District Court of the
Statc of Nevada in and for
The County of Douglas

Return to

Employment Sceurity Division
500 Easl Third Strect

Carson City, NV 89713-0030

153086.00




LR ]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
23
26
27
28

w) 5 <SEs

AN e 26

0762416 Pace: 4 Of 6 4/22/2010

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE
OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

STATE OF NEVADA,

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING
& REHABILITATION,

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION,

Plaintilt,
VS,
SERGIO DELGADILLO,
DOING BUSINESS AS
PROMEX PRECISION,
Delendant.
;

AFFIDAVIT
OF DEBTOR INFORMATION

STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss.
CARSONCITY )

Scott Benncelt, being first duly sworn. upon oath deposes and says:

That he/she is a Contributions Examiner in the Employment Security Division, State of Nevada,
in the Central Oftice at Carson City, Nevada, and states that Employment Sceurity Division records
contain the lollowing information for Sergio Delgadillo, doing business as Promex Precision, the
Judgment deblor:

a) Address: 1782 Orbit Way #B, Minden, NV 89423

1) Sacial Security Number: Not Known

Page [ of 2

Exhihit A




D\\D oo ~J [= i Y W

1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

a5 e

(NI~ s g3z

0762416 Page: B Of 6 04/22/2010

C) Driver’s License Number and Statc of Issuance: Not Known
d) Date of Birth: Not Known

- H .
Scott Benneut, Contributions Examiner

Subscribed and sworn to hefore me this
19th day ol April, 2010.

Pubhcin and T 1y, State

ol Nevada

e L e e e

SANDRA CORNETT §
NOTARY PUBLIC

g STATE OF NEVADA E

NO 9? 1192.5 My Appt Exp. Mar. 16, 2013\

e i

mlt

Return to:

Employment Securily Division
500 Easl Third Street

Carson City, NV,_89713

153086.00

Page 20f2

Exhibit A




10

11

12

13

14

16

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BK- 0410
W 2 s

0762416 Pace: 6 Of

AFFIRMATION
Pursuant to NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document,

Judgment

filed int case number:

X | Document does not contain any personal information about any person

-OR-

Document contains the social security number of a person as required by:

I:] A specific state or federal law, to wit:

(State specific state or federal law)
-ar-
D For the administration of a public program
-or-
D For an application for a federal or state grant
-or-

[ ] Confidential Family Court Information Sheet
(NRS 125.130, NRS 125.230 and NRS 125B.055)

Date: [// 9//0 | % E

(Signature) /

/s/ Scott Bennett
(Print Name)

(Attorney for)

oy
CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is aftached is a
full, true and correct GOpY oi .he onginaf in file and of

rgcord in my ofﬂcr~=
ik

DATE -
TED THRAN Clerk of :ne 91n Judicial District Court

e Stgle of Nevalla, in and for the County of Douglas,

sy XA UW ' Deputy




