DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING AND REHABILITATION **EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION 500 EAST THIRD STREET** CARSON CITY, NV 89713-0030

I hereby affirm that this document does not contain any personal information about any person or persons.

Signed

Print name/title

/s/ Scott Bennett

collections

0762416 DOC 04/22/2010 10:05 AM Deputy: PΚ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STATE OF NEVADA

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Of 6 Page:

0.00 0.00 PG- 4042 RPTT: BK-0410



Recorder's Use Only

**JUDGMENT** 

SERGIO DELGADILLO, DOING BUSINESS AS PROMEX PRECISION,

Defendant

153086.00

This being a civil action on behalf of the State of Nevada, no fees are to be charged or paid in connection herewith

0762416 Page: 2 Of 6 04/22

No. 10-CV1123

Million Vell

FILED

APR 2.1 2001

DOUGLAS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT CLERY 2010 APR 21 AM 11:59

TED THRAN CLERK

K. WILFERT DEPUTY

## IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

STATE OF NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING & REHABILITATION, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION,

Plaintiff,

VS.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

<u>JUDGMENT</u>

SERGIO DELGADILLO, DOING BUSINESS AS PROMEX PRECISION,

Defendant.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIS MATTER having come on in accordance with the provisions of Section 612.630, Nevada Revised Statutes, by way of a Certificate of Judgment filed herein on High Land High Lan

(O) 4526

BK- 0410 PG- 4044 762416 Page: 3 Of 6 04/22/2010

Dollars (\$1,111.33); and it further appearing that the entry of Judgment herein is mandatory and 2 required by Statute 3 NOW, THEREFORE, judgment is hereby awarded to plaintiff, STATE OF NEVADA, 4 EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION, against the defendant, Sergio Delgadillo, doing business as 5 Promex Precision, in the sum of One Thousand One Hundred Eleven and 33/100 Dollars (\$1,111.33), 6 with interest thereon at the legal rate in accordance with the provisions of the aforesaid Chapter 612, 7 Nevada Revised Statutes. 8 DONE at MINDEN, NEVADA, this 21 day of 9 10 Clerk of the Ninth 11 Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada in and for 12 The County of Douglas 13 14 15 16 Return to: 17 **Employment Security Division** 500 East Third Street 18 Carson City, NV 89713-0030 19 20 21 22 153086.00 23 24 25 26 27

28

(O) 4526

1

2

4

3

5 6

7

8 9

10

vs.

1 i

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

STATE OF NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING & REHABILITATION. EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION,

Plaintiff,

SERGIO DELGADILLO, **DOING BUSINESS AS** PROMEX PRECISION,

Defendant.

AFFIDAV<u>IT</u> OF DEBTOR INFORMATION

STATE OF NEVADA ) SS.

**CARSON CITY** 

Scott Bennett, being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

That he/she is a Contributions Examiner in the Employment Security Division, State of Nevada, in the Central Office at Carson City, Nevada, and states that Employment Security Division records contain the following information for Sergio Delgadillo, doing business as Promex Precision, the Judgment debtor:

Address: 1782 Orbit Way #B, Minden, NV 89423

Social Security Number: Not Known

Page 1 of 2

Exhibit A

Driver's License Number and State of Issuance: Not Known c) 2 d) Date of Birth: Not Known 3 Scott Bennett, Contributions Examiner 4 5 6 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of April, 2010. 8 9 of Nevada 10 SANDRA CORNETT 11 STATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. Mar. 16, 2013 12 13 14 15 mlt 16 17 Return to: **Employment Security Division** 500 East Third Street 19 Carson City, NV 89713 20 21 153086.00 22 23 24 25 26 27

28

## **AFFIRMATION** Pursuant to NRS 239B.030

3	The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document,
4	Judgment
5	filed in case number:
6	Document does not contain any personal information about any person
7	personal mornation about any personal mornation about any person
8	-OR-
9	Document contains the social security number of a person as required by:
10	A specific state or federal law, to wit:
11	
12	(State specific state or federal law)
13	-0r-
14	For the administration of a public program
15	-0r-
16	For an application for a federal or state grant
17	-or-
18	Confidential Family Court Information Sheet (NRS 125.130, NRS 125.230 and NRS 125B.055)
19	1
20	Date: 4/19/10
21	(Signature)
22	/s/ Scott Bennett
23	(Print Name)
24	(Attours or Fox)
25	(Attorney for)
26	CERTIFIED COPY
27	The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original in file and of
28	record in my office.
	DATE THRAN Clerk of the 9th Judicial District Court
	of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas,